
OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
(SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT) LOCAL WING 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
(SAY “NO TO CORRUPTION”) 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL) the largest Exploration & Production listed Company of 
Pakistan invites Sealed Bids from eligible firms/persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant 
category of following work(s) duly registered with Federal/Provincial Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments and who 
are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue, as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
(PPRA) Rule: 

 

S. # 
TENDER 

ENQUIRY NO. 
DESCRIPTION 

Bid Bond 
(Pak Rs. in 

Million) 

PEC 
Category 

Bidding 
Procedure 

Schedule 
Time for 

Completion 
of Project 

Bid  
Submission 

Date at 11:30 

Bid  
Opening Date  

at 12:00 

1 
PROC/LB/PT
/C&ESS-
18622/22 

Construction of concrete hard 
standing for hazardous waste 
storage at Tando alam field, 
Hyderabad 

0.044 
C-6 and 
Above 

Single 
Stage 
Two 

Envelope 

150 
Days 

19.04.2022 19.04.2022 

2 
PROC/LB/PT
/C&ESS-
18734/22 

Earth filling and flooring inside dyke 
walls of crude tanks (KT-02 & KT-03) 
at Kunner/ KPD TAY Field, Sindh 

0.1165 
C-6 and 
above 

Single 
Stage 
Two 

Envelope 

120 
Days 

20.04.2022 20.04.2022 

 
 

2. The Master Set of Tender Document containing Annexure(s), SOR/TOR, detailed terms & conditions, Tender 
Notice and procedure for submission of bids are available on OGDCL web site for the interested bidders which can 
be viewed and downloaded from www.ogdcl.com under the title bar of Tenders/Tenders Download without any cost. 
 
3. The bids/offers, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the 
address mentioned below on or before the date and time mentioned above and the same will be opened as per above 
mentioned schedule above against each Tender. Bidders are requested to contact Manager (SCM) Local at Phone 
# +92-51-92002-3983/ 2623127 for any further queries/ information This advertisement is also available on PPRA 
website at www.ppra.org.pk. 
 

EXTENSION 

 
Reference to our “Invitation to Bid Notice” published in the National Newspapers on 04.03.2022, it is notified that the 

bid submission/opening date may be read as follows: 

Sr. # TENDER # DESCRIPTION 
Published Bid 
Submission & 
Opening Date 

Revised Bid 
Submission & 
Opening Date 

1 
PROC/LB/PT/ 
C&ESS-18715/22 

Construction of cubicles & conference room at 
A, C & D Towers of 3rd floor, OGDCL House, 
Islamabad 

31.03.2022 14.04.2022 

 
 
 

2.  Bid submission/ opening time and all other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. 
 
3. Bidders are requested to contact Manager (SCM) Local at Phone # +92-51-92002-3983/ 2623127 for 
any further queries/ information This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk 

 

 
General Manager 

(Supply Chain Management) 
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad, Pakistan 

Phone No. 92-51-92002-3540, Fax No. 92-51-9244139 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/

